

## **Notice of Award**

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government (County) awarded a contract on 3/14/19 for the Installation of Andritz Recycle Bin Solicitation No. 19-R070712CD as follows:

Contract title: Installation of Andritz Recycle Bin

Awarded company: Andritz Separation, Inc. Contract term: Single Source Procurement-

Contract amount: \$169,600.00

Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information:

Name: Chris Daley

Phone: (941) 749-3048

Email: chris.daley@mymanatee.org